

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4813/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in CRLP  
No.5077/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.R.SUKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SUNAAD RAGHURAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bhojak,Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Gambhir,Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha Upadhyaya,Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the  
respondent, post after ensuing summer vacation.(Mahabir Singh)  
Court Master(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master