

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4813/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2012 in CRLP No. 5077/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

S.R.SUKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SUNAAD RAGHURAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. V. Garg, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S. Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,
the matter is adjourned to first week of January, 2015.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER